

PPA No.11/21 & 12/21

22.12.2021

Appeal received on 03.12.2021. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents on filing of
PF/RC, returnable on **06.01.2022.**

TCR be also called for the date fixed.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/
Appellate Authority
New Delhi/22.12.2021