

PPA No.11/21 & 12/21

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

01.02.2022

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Memo of appearance filed through Reader's E-mail ID.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is seeking time to file the W/s.
Let the W/s be filed within three weeks with copy to the Ld.
Counsel for appellant. Appellant may file the rejoinder, if any within two
weeks thereafter.

To come up for arguments on **11.03.2022.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/
Appellate Authority
New Delhi/01.02.2022