

**PPA No. 11/21 & 12/21**

**(Hybrid Mode)**

**18.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
respondents through VC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of R-2. However, record  
of the Estate Officer has not been received. Let the same be  
submitted on or before the next date.

Renotify for rejoinder, if any, and arguments on  
06.06.2022.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge/**  
**Appellate Authority**  
**New Delhi/18.04.2022**