

PPA Nos. 11/21, 12/21

20.12.2022

Present: Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate for appellant.
Sh. M.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment on the ground that he is not keeping well and has not been prepared with the arguments.

Put up for arguments on **31.01.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/20.12.2022