

CNR No: DLND01-008584-2021

Chaman Devi v. Estate Officer & Anr.
PPA-11/2021

13.04.2023

Present: Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate associate of Mr. Shekhar Nanavati, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Akshay Kumar, Advocate associate of Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No.2.

The record of the Estate Officer has been received.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 also states that there has been bereavement in the family of Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate and he is not available today.

In the circumstances, the matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **11.07.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/13.04.2023