

PPA No.11/21

CHAMAN DEVI Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER AND ANR.

&

PPA No.12/21

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER AND ANR.

29.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent request for adjournment
stating that he has sore throat and due to this reason he is not in a
position to argue the matter today. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **06.11.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/29.08.2023(v)