

PPA No. 12/2021

Chaman Devi Vs. Estates Officer & Anr.

11.03.2024

Present : Appellant through Sh. Mehul Chandel, Proxy
Counsel on behalf of Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent through Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent, who has appeared through VC and
informed that there is bereavement in his family which fact has
already been conveyed to the Proxy Counsel for the appellant and
he requests for adjournment

As such, the case stands adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **08.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/11.03.2024