

PPA No. 11/21

CHAMAN DEVI Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER AND ANR.

20.08.2024

Present : Ms. Shikha Gupta, proxy counsel for the appellant
Sh Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent/Delhi Contonment Board

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the proxy counsel for the appellant on the ground that the concerned advocate who has to argue the matter is held up in some other matter. It is pertinent to note that the date was given on the last occasion as per the convenience of the parties.

In such circumstances, the ground for non appearance of the arguing counsel is not justified. Nevertheless, opportunity is given to complete the arguments on **24.09.2024** subject to the cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited by the appellant in the NDDBA, lawyers welfare fund, New Delhi.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/20.08.2024