

PPA No. 11/2021

CHAMAN DEVI Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Proxy on behalf of
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel.

Respondent through Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma,
Ld. Counsel, who has joined through VC, and has sought
adjournment inasmuch as he is unwell.

In these circumstances, list the matter on **12.11.2024**
for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.09.2024