

PPA No.11/2021

CHAMAN DEVI Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

17.01.2025

Present : Appellant through Ms. Shikha Gupta, Proxy through
VC on behalf of Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel.
Respondent through Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant still
seeks time to take a decision as to whether they have to withdraw
the *vakalatnama* or not.

In such circumstances, the matter stands adjourned
to **17.03.2025** for FP/arguments and a court notice be issued to
the appellant for the NDOH.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.01.2025