

PPA No. 11/2021

Chaman Devi Vs. The Estate Officer & Anr.

12.01.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel (through
VC) for the respondents.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents, the
matter is adjourned for arguments on **30.01.2026** when the
similar matters are stated to be listed already.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.01.2026