

**PPA No.11/2021**

**Chaman Devi Vs. The Estate Officer & Anr.**

**30.01.2026**

Present : Ms. Shikha Gupta, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the  
appellant.

Sh. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent is stated to be  
unwell. A request for adjournment is prayed.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is  
granted.

Renotify for disposal of the appeal on **16.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/30.01.2026